



Test Report

No: SHFDO110406558FD-1

Date: May 03 2011

Client name: SU QIAN HUAN YU PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO; LTD  
Client address: 6 JIE FANG NORTH ROAD SI YANG COUNTY, JIANG SU, CHINA

**The following sample(s) was/were submitted by/ on behalf of the client as (except SGS Reference No. & SGS Job No. & Date of receipt & Testing period):**

Sample name: PVC CING FILM  
Batch No./Date: 0418002/2011-04-18  
Manufacturer: SU QIAN HUAN YU PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO; LTD  
SGS reference No.: NJFDO110400045FD-1/SHAFD1105803301  
SGS job No.: SHFDO110406558FD-1  
Date of receipt: Apr 25 2011  
Testing period: Apr 25 2011 ~ May 03 2011

**TEST(S) REQUESTED:**

Selected test(s) as requested by applicant:  
For compliance with Food and Drug Administration Regulations for determining the amount of extractives from resinous or polymeric coating

**TEST METHOD:**

As specified in FDA 21 CFR 175.300

**TEST RESULT(S):**

Please refer to next page

**CONCLUSION:**

The submitted transparent film sample said to be used for PVC CING FILM complies with the FDA Specifications for determining the amount of extractives from resinous or polymeric coating used as the food-contact surface of articles.

Signed for and on behalf of SGS

*Stella*  
.....  
Authorized Signature



Test Report

No: SHFDO110406558FD-1

Date: May 03 2011

**TEST RESULT(S):**

Simulant Used	Time	Temperature	Max. Permissible Limit (mg/inch <sup>2</sup> )	Total Extractives (mg/inch <sup>2</sup> )
Distilled Water	24 hr	120° F	0.5	< 0.1
8% Alcohol	24 hr	120° F	0.5	< 0.1
n-Heptane	0.5 hr	70 ° F	0.5	0.1

**SAMPLE DESCRIPTION:** Transparent film



\*\*\* End of Report\*\*\*

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at [http://www.sgs.com/terms\\_and\\_conditions.htm](http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm) and for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at [www.sgs.com/terms\\_e-document.htm](http://www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm). Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

